Slewing ring bearings
iglide®...
...
...
...plastics
728728 Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/prt
7297293D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/prt
iglide® PRT - Product overview

er
ia
l
S
lid
in
g
p
ad
s
Dimensions [mm]
10) Tolerance according to DIN ISO 2768 mK
Please add suffix "-H1" for the high temperature version or suffix "-ESD" for ESD-compliant slewing ring bearings
Part No. D10) D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1 R1 R2 B
±0.2 for screw
PRT-01-20-... 80 70 31 20 60 24 8 6 x 60 ° 6 x 60 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4 30 20 3.5
PRT-01-30-... 100 91 42.5 30 82 29 10 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4 41 29 4.5
PRT-01-50-... 150 135 65 50 120 33 10 8 x 45 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6 60 46.5 4.5
PRT-01-60-... 160 145 74 60 130 33 10 10 x 36 ° 20 x 18 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 65 51.5 4.5
PRT-01-100-... 185 170 112 100 160 34 12 12 x 30 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 80 69 5.5
PRT-01-150-... 250 235 165 150 220 35 12 12 x 30 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 110 96.5 5.5
PRT-01-200-... 300 285 215 200 274 38 15 12 x 30 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6 137 124 7.0
PRT-01-300-... 450 430 320 300 410 42 15 12 x 30 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M8 9.0 DIN 7984 M8 205 186.6 7.0
�	Aluminum or stainless steel body (on request)
�	Replaceable maintenance free sliding pads made from iglide® J (Standard) u Page 193,
iglide® H1 (for temperatures up to +356 °F) u Page 407, or
iglide® F2 (ESD-compliant) u Page 597

(196) 2 96 ...-ST
(256) 2 126 ...-ST
(308) 2 152 ...-ST
(462) 3 152 ...-ST
�	4 standards for outer drive rings are available
– A classic spur gear according to DIN3967
– Commercially available belt profiles: T10,
AT10, HTD8M
�	The inner ring is fixed and the outer ring
driven
�	The outer ring carries the item to be moved
�	Outer ring available in stainless steel as an
option (suffix "-ES")
Part No. D1 d1 d d2 h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1 R1 R2 B H
for screw
PRT-01-20-TO... 70 31.0 20 60 18 6x60 ° 6x60 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4 30 20.0 3.5 (26.0)
PRT-01-30-TO... 91 42.5 30 82 21 8x45 ° 8x45 ° M4 4.5 ISO 4762 M4 41 29.0 4.5 (30.5)
PRT-01-50-TO... 135 65.0 50 120 10 8x45 ° 16x22.5 ° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6 60 46.5 4.5 (33.0)
PRT-01-60-TO... 145 74.0 60 130 23 10x36 ° 20x18 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 65 51.5 4.5 (34.5)
PRT-01-100-TO... 170 112.0 100 160 25 12x30 ° 16x22.5 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 80 69.0 5.5 (36.0)
PRT-01-150-TO... 235 165.0 150 220 25 12x30 ° 16x22.5 ° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 110 96.5 5.5 (37.5)
PRT-01-200-TO... 285 215.0 200 274 30 12x30 ° 16x22.5 ° M6 7.0 ISO 4762 M6 137 124.0 7.0 (41.5)
PRT-01-300-TO... 430 320.0 300 410 30 12x30 ° 16x22.5 ° M8 9.0 ISO 4762 M8 205 186.5 8.5 (43.5)
Dimensions [mm]
Spur gearing DIN3967 Toothed belt profile
AT10
Toothed belt profile

O
ut
er
 r
in
gs
�	Slewing ring with extremely low weight
�	Outer ring made from anodized aluminum,
316 stainless steel (on request) or iguton G
�	Outer rings made from iglide® J4 or FDA-
compliant iglide® A180
�	30 % lighter with plastic screws
Dimensions [mm]
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S2 K1 K2
for screw for screw nut
PRT-02-20-£ 80 70 31 20 60 16 5 6 x 60 ° 6 x 60 ° 4.5 DIN 6912 M5 DIN 439 M5
PRT-02-30-£ 100 91 42.5 30 80 19 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° 4.5 DIN 7984 M5 DIN 439 M5
PRT-02-50-£ 150 135 65 50 120 20 6 16 x 22.5 ° 8 x 45 ° 6.6 Through hole 6.5 mm
PRT-02-60-£ 160 145 86.0 60 130 30 10 12 x 30 ° 20 x 18 ° 5.5 Counter-bore Ø16 and 6.5 deep
Standard
Low-cost version
Stainless steel version
Solid plastic version

1
d1
T1
T2
K1
h
d2
S
1
H
d
S
2
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-04-50 110 100 60 50 90 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60 120 110 70 60 100 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100 160 150 110 100 140 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150 210 200 160 150 190 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200 260 250 210 200 240 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300 360 350 310 300 340 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
Slewing rings, compact, lightweight and cost-effective - type 04
Dimensions [mm]
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/prt742
iglide® PRT | Product Rangeiglide®

T1
T2
K1
h
d2
S
1
H
d
S
2
Installation solutions - type 04
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h1 h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
With M4 thread in outer ring
PRT-04-50-M4 110 100 60 50 90 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-M4 120 110 70 60 100 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-M4 160 150 110 100 140 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-M4 210 200 160 150 190 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-M4 260 250 210 200 240 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-M4 360 350 310 300 340 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 M4 Ø 4.5
With enlarged outer ring
PRT-04-50-G 150 135 60 50 90 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 6.6 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-G 160 160 70 60 100 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 20 x 18 ° M4 Ø 5.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-G 185 185 110 100 140 16 – 6 8 x 45 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-G 250 250 160 150 190 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-G 300 300 210 200 240 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 5.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-G 450 450 310 300 340 16 – 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 9.0 Ø 4.5
With outer spacing ring
PRT-04-50-DRI 110 100 60 50 90 17 1 12 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-DRI 120 110 70 60 100 17 1 12 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-DRI 160 150 110 100 140 17 1 12 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-DRI 210 200 160 150 190 17 1 12 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-DRI 260 250 210 200 240 17 1 12 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-DRI 360 350 310 300 340 17 1 12 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
Dimensions [mm]
�	Available for PRT-01 and
PRT-04
�	Maintenance-free and

T2
hz
dz d
S
2 K1
h
d2
S
1
H
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 hz H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-04-50-DP 110 100 60 52 90 15 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-DP 120 110 70 62 100 15 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-DP 160 150 110 102 140 15 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-DP 210 200 160 152 190 15 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-DP 260 250 210 202 240 15 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-DP 360 350 310 302 340 15 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
Dimensions [mm]
Type Size Options

d2
H
AT10 T10 HTD5M
d
S
1
T2
ST
Slewing ring with gear teeth - type 04
�	Easy replacement and extension: modular
construction kit design
�	Driving the easy way with gear profiles
�	Adjustable with manual clamps
Part No. D1 d1 d d2 H h1 T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-04-50-TO-£ 100 60 50 90 17 1 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-TO-£ 110 70 60 100 17 1 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-TO-£ 150 110 100 140 17 1 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-TO-£ 200 160 150 190 17 1 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-TO-£ 250 210 200 240 17 1 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-TO-£ 350 310 300 340 17 1 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
Dimensions [mm]
D z Part No.
add-on
120 76 ...-HTD5M

1
d1
T1
T2
K1
h
d2
S
1
H
d
S
2
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-04-50-ES 110 100 60 50 90 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-ES 120 110 70 60 100 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-ES 160 150 110 100 140 16 6 8 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-ES 210 200 160 150 190 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-ES 260 250 210 200 240 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-ES 360 350 310 300 340 16 6 16 x 22.5 ° 16 x 22.5 ° M4 Ø 4.5 Ø 4.5
�	High wear resistance
�	Replaceable sliding elements
�	For high loads and high rigidity
Order key

h1
S
2
d
4
3
4
5
10
.5
M
6
Ø
10
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h h1 T2 S2
PRT-04-50-T 110 100 60 50 90 22 6 11 8 x 45 ° Ø 4.5
PRT-04-60-T 120 110 70 60 100 22 6 11 8 x 45 ° Ø 4.5
PRT-04-100-T 160 150 110 100 140 22 6 11 8 x 45 ° Ø 4.5
PRT-04-150-T 210 200 160 150 190 22 6 11 16 x 22.5 ° Ø 4.5
PRT-04-200-T 260 250 210 200 240 22 6 11 16 x 22.5 ° Ø 4.5
PRT-04-300-T 360 350 310 300 340 22 6 11 16 x 22.5 ° Ø 4.5
Dimensions [mm]
Order key
Type Size Options
PRT- 04 - 50 - T

er
ia
l
�	Available for PRT-01 and PRT-04
�	Fast assembly
�	Easy positioning with no additional holes
Slot nut profile up to size 60
Slot nut profile from size 100
Slot nut profile - type 04
7473D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/prt
iglide® PRT | Product range iglide®
PRT
Type 01
Part No. d d1 d2 D A E H h1 h2 T1 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-01-20-SQ 20 31 60 62 65 50 26 18 2 6 x 60 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4
PRT-01-30-SQ 30 42.5 82 84 85 65 30.5 10 1.5 8 x 45 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4
PRT-01-50-SQ 50 65 120 150 125 100 23.0 10 0.5 8 x 45 ° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1
for screw
PRT-01-20-C 80 70 31 20 60 33 8 4 x 60 ° 4 x 60 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4
PRT-01-30-C 100 91 42.5 30 82 36 10 6 x 45 ° 8 x 45 ° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4
Slewing ring bearing with square flange for direct mounting on flat surfaces
�	No intake-hole necessary
�	No separate distance ring
�	Fix with only 4 screws

h1
D
h2
A
K1
S1
d1
T1
S2
 | Special geometries
Lifetime calculation, configuration and more u www.igus.com/prt748
iglide® PRT | Product Rangeiglide®
PRT
Part No. D10) D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1 R1 R2 B
±0.2 for screw
PRT-01-60-D/DD 160 145 74 60 130 33 10 10 x 36° 20 x 18° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 65 51.5 4.5
PRT-01-100-D/DD 185 170 112 100 160 34 12 12 x 30° 16 x 22.5° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 80 69 5.5
Dimensions [mm]
Slewing ring bearing with dust seal (-D: one-sided, -DD: both-sided)
X
d d2

2
B B
S
2
T 3
T1
T2
	● Angle range in 2° steps
	● Quick adjustment of the stop
	● Load ratings identical to standard type 01
Slewing ring bearing with angle stop – easily adjustable
Dimensions [mm]
10) Tolerance according to DIN ISO 2768 mK
Part No. D10) D1 d1 d d2 H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1 R1 R2 B
±0.2 for screw
PRT-01-20-AA 80 70 31.0 20 60 24 8 6 x 60° 6 x 60° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4 30 20 3.5
PRT-01-30-AA 100 91  42.5 30 82 29 10 8 x 45° 8 x 45° M4 4.5 DIN 7984 M4 41 29 4.5
PRT-01-50-AA 150 135 65.0 50 120 33 10 8 x 45° 16 x 22.5° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6 60 46.5 4.5
PRT-01-60-AA 160 145 74.0 60 130 33 10 10 x 36° 20 x 18° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 65 51.5 4.5
PRT-01-100-AA 185 170 112.0 100 160 34 12 12 x 30° 16 x 22.5° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 80 69 5.5
PRT-01-150-AA 250 235 165.0 150 220 35 12 12 x 30° 16 x 22.5° M5 5.5 ISO 4762 M5 110 96.5 5.5
PRT-01-200-AA 300 285 215.0 200 274 38 15 12 x 30° 16 x 22.5° M6 6.6 ISO 4762 M6 137 124 7.0
PRT-01-300-AA 450 430 320.0 300 410 42 15 12 x 30° 16 x 22.5° M8 9.0 DIN 7984 M8 205 186.6 7.0
Type 01
 | Special geometries
7493D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/prt
iglide® PRT | Product range iglide®

PRT-01-50-AA-A
PRT-01-50-AA-KIT
150 135 10.0 4.0 6.6 45.0
PRT-01-50-AA-B 150 135 10.0 4.0 6.6 25.0
PRT-01-60-AA-A
PRT-01-60-AA-KIT
160 145 10.0 3.5 5.5 35.0
PRT-01-60-AA-B 160 145 10.0 3.5 5.5 20.0
PRT-01-100-AA-A
PRT-01-100-AA-KIT
185 170 9.5 3.5 5.5 37.5
PRT-01-100-AA-B 185 170 9.5 3.5 5.5 15.0
PRT-01-150-AA-A
PRT-01-150-AA-KIT
250 235 10.0 3.5 5.5 35.0
PRT-01-150-AA-B 250 235 10.0 3.5 5.5 15.0
PRT-01-200-AA-A
PRT-01-200-AA-KIT
300 285 10.0 4.0 6.6 35.0
PRT-01-200-AA-B 300 285 10.0 4.0 6.6 15.0

h
d3
h2
S
1
K1
T2
T1
 D
1
 D
 S
2
Part No. D D1 d1 d d2 d2- H h T1 T2 S1 S2 K1 R1 R2 B h2
tolerance
PRT-04-60-DP 160 145 74 60 130 ±0.2 33 10 10 x 36 ° 20 x 18 ° M5 Ø 5.5 M5 65 51.5 4.5 15
7513D-CAD files, prices and delivery time u www.igus.com/prt
iglide® PRT | Product range iglide®
PRT
	● For type 01, size 60
Manual clamp
Part No.
PRT-HK-60-K
Part No. D D1 T2 K1 H h gk W
for screw
PRT-HK-30 100 91 45 ° Ø 4.5 8 3.2 M5 60 °
PRT-HK-60 160 145 18 ° DIN 7984 M5 – 10 M6 35 °
PRT-HK-10012) 205 185 22.5 ° DIN 7984 M5 – 10 M6 40 °
PRT-HK-20012) 320 300 22.5 ° DIN 7984 M6 – 10 M6 40 °
�	With 1 Nm screw torque, a holding torque up to 10 Nm is possible
�	Easy to screw onto outer ring
Dimensions [mm]